ADDA USA
DC FAN SPECIFICATIONS
Air Flow
(CFM) Safety Approvals
Pressure
(Inches)
Noise
(dB/A)
Weight
(g)
Features
Available
Units Per
Box Box Wt. (lbs.)
Frame Dimensions
(mm) Model Part Number
Bearing
Type
Volts
(V)
Current
(A)
Power
(W)
Speed
(RPM)
120 X 120 X 38 AD1212HS-F52 S 12 0.50 6.00 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 2,3,7 CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1212US-F51 S 12 0.70 8.40 3200 122.0 0.394 48.0 297 1 CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224MX-F51 HYPRO 24 0.23 5.52 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 1 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224HX-F51 HYPRO 24 0.32 7.68 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 1,2 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224UX-F51 HYPRO 24 0.40 9.60 3200 122.0 0.394 48.0 297 1 UL,CUL,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224UX-F52F HYPRO 24 0.40 9.60 3200 122.0 0.394 48.0 297 2 CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224LB-F51 BALL 24 0.14 3.36 1950 72.3 0.135 32.9 297 1 UL,CUL,TUV,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224MB-F51 BALL 24 0.23 5.52 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 1,3 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224MB-F52 BALL 24 0.23 5.52 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 2 UL,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224MB-F54 BALL 24 0.23 5.52 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 4 CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224HB-F51 BALL 24 0.32 7.68 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 1 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224HB-F52 BALL 24 0.32 7.68 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 2,3 UL,CSA,TUV,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224HB-F54 BALL 24 0.32 7.68 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 4,7 CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224UB-F51 BALL 24 0.40 9.60 3200 122.0 0.394 48.0 297 1,2,3 UL,CUL,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224LS-F51 S 24 0.14 3.36 1950 72.3 0.135 32.9 297 1 UL,CUL,TUV,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224MS-F51 S 24 0.23 5.52 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 1 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224MS-F52 S 24 0.23 5.52 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 2,3,4 CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224HS-F51 S 24 0.32 7.68 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 1 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224HS-F52 S 24 0.32 7.68 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 2,3,4 CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1224US-F51 S 24 0.40 9.60 3200 122.0 0.394 48.0 297 1 UL,CUL,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248MX-F52 HYPRO 48 0.14 6.72 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 2 UL,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248HX-F51 HYPRO 48 0.20 9.60 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 1 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248HX-F52 HYPRO 48 0.20 9.60 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 2 UL,CUL,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248LS-F51 S 48 0.10 4.80 1950 72.3 0.135 32.9 297 1 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248MS-F51 S 48 0.14 6.72 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 1 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248MS-F52 S 48 0.14 6.72 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 2 UL,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248LB-F51 BALL 48 0.10 4.80 1950 72.3 0.135 32.9 297 1,3 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248MB-F51 BALL 48 0.14 6.72 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 1 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248MB-F52 BALL 48 0.14 6.72 2540 94.0 0.244 41.0 297 2,3 CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248HB-F51 BALL 48 0.20 9.60 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 1,2 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248HB-F53 BALL 48 0.20 9.60 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 3 UL,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248HB-F54 BALL 48 0.20 9.60 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 4 CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248HB-Y56 BALL 48 0.13 6.24 2750 108.0 0.215 43.3 213 6 CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248UB-F51 BALL 48 0.23 9.80 3200 122.0 0.394 48.0 297 1,3 CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248HS-F51 S 48 0.20 9.60 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 1,2 UL,CUL,TUV,CSA,CE 40 33.66
120 X 120 X 38 AD1248HS-F53 S 48 0.20 9.60 2800 104.8 0.270 42.8 297 3 CE 40 33.66
NOTE  B=Ball  S=Sleeve  X= Hypro      AT= Terminals   AW= Wires                                                                                             ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
NOTE  B=Ball  S=Sleeve  X= Hypro      AT= Terminals   AW= Wires ALL RIGHTS RESERVED